
B
I2

 S
LI

R
 in

ve
rt

er
 v

er
si

on
e 

co
n 

pa
nn

el
lo

 r
ad

ia
nt

e.

M
OD

EL
LO

SL
IR

20
0

SL
IR

40
0

SL
IR

60
0

SL
IR

80
0

SL
IR

10
00

da
 in

ca
ss

o 
 - 

 c
om

an
do

 re
m

ot
o

co
di

ce
01

54
0

01
54

1
01

54
2

01
54

3
01

54
4

B
I2

 S
LI

 in
ve

rt
er

 v
er

si
on

e 
se

nz
a 

pa
nn

el
lo

 r
ad

ia
nt

e.

M
OD

EL
LO

SL
I2

00
SL

I4
00

SL
I6

00
SL

I8
00

SL
I1

00
0

da
 in

ca
ss

o 
 - 

 c
om

an
do

 re
m

ot
o

co
di

ce
01

52
4

01
52

5
01

52
7

01
52

8

A
C

B

V
ER

SI
O

N
E 

SL
I 

2 
tu

bi
 d

a 
in

ca
ss

o 
(s

en
za

 p
ia

st
ra

 r
ad

ia
nt

e)
S

L
I 

2
0

0
S

L
I 

4
0

0
S

L
I 

6
0

0
S

L
I 

8
0

0
S

L
I 

1
0

0
0

A
m

m
52

5
72

5
92

5
11

25
13

25

B
m

m

C
m

m

Pe
so

 n
et

to
 (S

LI
R)

kg
9

12
15

18
21

Pe
so

 n
et

to
 (S

LI
)

kg
7

9,
5

11
14

17

M
O

D
EL

LO
 C

O
N

 P
A

N
N

EL
LO

 R
A

D
IA

N
TE

 S
LI

R 
IN

V
ER

TE
R

M
O

D
EL

LO
 S

EN
ZA

 P
A

N
N

EL
LO

 R
A

D
IA

N
TE

 S
LI

 I
N

V
ER

TE
R

1
CO

M
A

N
D

I

-  
 

B0
37

3 
B0

73
6

2
K

IT
 I

D
R

A
U

LI
CI

- v
al

vo
la

 a
 2

 v
ie

 c
on

 a
tt

ua
to

re
 te

rm
oe

le
tt

ric
o:

 B
0

13
9

- v
al

vo
la

 a
 2

 v
ie

 c
on

 a
tt

ua
to

re
 te

rm
oe

le
tt

ric
o 

e 
by

-p
as

s 
co

n 
va

lv
ol

a 
di

 s
ov

ra
pr

es
si

on
e:

 B
0

6
4

1

- v
al

vo
la

 a
 3

 v
ie

 c
on

 a
tt

ua
to

re
 te

rm
oe

le
tt

ric
o:

 B
0

6
35

2
K

IT
 I

N
CA

S
S

O
 (

ab
bi

na
m

en
to

 o
bb

li
ga

to
ri

o)

- C
as

sa
fo

rm
a:

 B
0

56
8 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
56

9 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

57
0

B0
57

1 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

57
2 

(1
0

0
0

)

+ 
Pa

nn
el

lo
 ra

di
an

te
: B

0
73

1 
(2

0
0

), 
B0

73
2 

(4
0

0
), 

B0
73

3
B0

73
4 

(8
0

0
), 

B0
73

5 
(1

0
0

0
)

1
CO

M
A

N
D

I

- 
B0

37
3 

B0
73

6

2
K

IT
 I

D
R

A
U

LI
CI

- v
al

vo
la

 a
 2

 v
ie

 m
an

ua
le

: B
0

20
5

- v
al

vo
la

 a
 2

 v
ie

 c
on

 a
tt

ua
to

re
 te

rm
oe

le
tt

ric
o:

 B
0

13
9

- v
al

vo
la

 a
 2

 v
ie

 c
on

 a
tt

ua
to

re
 te

rm
oe

le
tt

ric
o 

e 
by

-p
as

s 
co

n 
va

lv
ol

a 
di

 s
ov

ra
pr

es
si

on
e:

 B
0

6
4

1

- v
al

vo
la

 a
 3

 v
ie

 c
on

 a
tt

ua
to

re
 te

rm
oe

le
tt

ric
o:

 B
0

6
35

2
K

IT
 I

N
CA

S
S

O

-  C
as

sa
fo

rm
a:

 B
0

56
8 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
56

9 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

57
0

B0
57

1 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

57
2 

(1
0

0
0

) 

+ 
Pa

nn
el

lo
 d

i c
hi

us
ur

a:
 B

0
57

8 
(2

0
0

), 
B0

57
9 

(4
0

0
), 

B0
58

0
B0

58
1 

(8
0

0
), 

B0
58

2 
(1

0
0

0
)

  - B
ot

ol
a:

 B
0

63
6 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
63

7 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

63
8

B0
63

9 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

64
0

 (1
0

0
0

) 

+ 
pl

en
um

 a
sp

ira
zi

on
e:

  B
0

19
4 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
19

5 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

19
6

B0
19

7 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

19
8 

(1
0

0
0

) 

B0
16

5 
(2

0
0

), 
B0

16
6 

(4
0

0
), 

B0
16

7
B0

16
8 

(8
0

0
), 

B0
16

9 
(1

0
0

0
)

   -  G
rig

lia
 m

an
da

ta
: B

0
55

0
 (2

0
0

), 
B0

55
1 

(4
0

0
), 

B0
55

2
B0

55
3 

(8
0

0
), 

B0
55

4 
(1

0
0

0
) 

+ 
G

rig
lia

 a
sp

ira
zi

on
e:

  B
0

55
9 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
56

0
 (4

0
0

), 
B0

56
1

B0
56

2 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

56
3 

(1
0

0
0

) 

+ 
pl

en
um

 m
an

da
ta

 te
le

sc
op

ic
o:

  B
0

16
0

 (2
0

0
), 

B0
16

1 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

16
2

B0
16

3 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

16
4 

(1
0

0
0

)

* o
bb

lig
at

or
ia

 c
as

sa
fo

rm
a 

e 
pa

nn
el

lo
 fr

on
ta

le
 ra

di
an

te

B
I2

 S
LI

 in
ve

rt
er

M
OD

EL
LO

20
0

40
0

60
0

80
0

10
00

kW
0,

83
3

,3
3

,8
1

kW
1,

27
3

,0
1

lt/
h

14
2

3
0

2
57

3

kP
a

13
,1

8
,2

19
18

,7
18

,2

(b
) R

es
a 

ris
ca

ld
am

en
to

 (5
0°

C)
kW

0
,9

8
2,

15
2,

8
9

3
,8

2
4,

3
5

lt/
h

8
4

18
5

24
9

3
29

3
74

kP
a

4,
72

2,
9

4
5,

57
4,

49
4,

23

(c
) R

es
a 

ris
ca

ld
am

en
to

 (7
0°

C)
kW

1,7
7

3,
88

5,
21

7,8
3

lt/
h

15
2

33
4

44
8

59
2

kP
a

10
,9

7,0
14

,3
12

,7
12

,5

l
0

,4
7

0
,8

1,
13

1,
8

Pr
es

si
on

e 
m

as
si

m
a 

di
 e

se
rc

iz
io

ba
r

10
10

10
10

10

po
lli

ci
Eu

ro
co

no
 3

/4
Eu

ro
co

no
 3

/4
Eu

ro
co

no
 3

/4
Eu

ro
co

no
 3

/4
Eu

ro
co

no
 3

/4

(d
) P

or
ta

ta
 d

'a
ria

 m
in

m
3 /h

10
0

17
0

18
0

3
70

42
0

(d
) P

or
ta

ta
 d

'a
ria

 m
ax

m
3 /h

3
20

57
5

Po
te

nz
a 

as
so

rb
it

a 
m

in
W

5
7

8
9

Po
te

nz
a 

as
so

rb
it

a 
m

ax
W

11
19

20
24

27

Po
te

nz
a 

so
no

ra
 m

in
 L

w
dB

(A
)

3
8

3
9

41
42

42

Po
te

nz
a 

so
no

ra
 m

ax
 L

w
dB

(A
)

52
53

53
53

54

(g
) P

re
ss

io
ne

 s
on

or
a

dB
(A

)
3

4
3

7
3

5
3

8

Al
im

en
ta

zi
on

e 
el

et
tr

ic
a

V/
ph

/H
z

23
0

/1
/5

0
23

0
/1

/5
0

23
0

/1
/5

0
23

0
/1

/5
0

23
0

/1
/5

0

S
ol

o 
pe

r 
ve

rs
io

ne
 c

on
 p

an
ne

ll
o 

ra
di

an
te

 (
S

LI
R

)

Re
sa

 m
ax

 ri
sc

al
da

m
en

to
 s

ta
ti

co
 (5

0°
C)

kW
0,

37
0,

42
0,

50
0,

77

Re
sa

 m
ax

 ri
sc

al
da

m
en

to
 s

ta
ti

co
 (7

0°
C)

kW
0,

59
0,

71
0,

84
1,0

4
1,2

8

l
0,

3
0,

5
0,

7
0,

9

(a
)

(b
)

(c
)

(d
)

(g
) P

re
ss

io
ne

 so
no

ra
 m

is
ur

at
a 

a 
1,5

 m

o

36
o

7
C

O
N

F
IG

U
R

A
Z

IO
N

I
D

A
T

I 
T

E
C

N
IC

I



3
5

B
I2

 v
er

si
on

e 
co

n 
pa

nn
el

lo
 r

ad
ia

nt
e.

M
OD

EL
LO

SL
IR

20
0

SL
IR

40
0

SL
IR

60
0

SL
IR

80
0

SL
IR

10
00

da
 in

ca
ss

o 
ra

di
an

te
*

co
di

ce
01

49
8

01
49

9
01

50
0

01
50

1
01

50
2

B
I2

 v
er

si
on

e 
se

nz
a 

pa
nn

el
lo

 r
ad

ia
nt

e.

M
OD

EL
LO

SL
I2

00
SL

I4
00

SL
I6

00
SL

I8
00

SL
I1

00
0

da
 in

ca
ss

o 
   

   
   

   
   

   
co

di
ce

 

A
C

B

(a
)

(b
)

(c
)

(d
)

(g
) P

re
ss

io
ne

 so
no

ra
 m

is
ur

at
a 

a 
1,5

 m

V
ER

SI
O

N
E 

SL
I 

2 
tu

bi
 d

a 
in

ca
ss

o 
(s

en
za

 p
ia

st
ra

 r
ad

ia
nt

e)
S

L
I 

2
0

0
S

L
I 

4
0

0
S

L
I 

6
0

0
S

L
I 

8
0

0
S

L
I 

1
0

0
0

A
m

m
52

5
72

5
92

5
11

25
13

25

B
m

m

C
m

m

Pe
so

 n
et

to
 (S

LI
R)

kg
9

12
15

18
21

Pe
so

 n
et

to
 (S

LI
)

kg
7

9,
5

11
14

17

M
O

D
EL

LO
 C

O
N

 P
A

N
N

EL
LO

 R
A

D
IA

N
TE

 S
LI

R

M
O

D
EL

LO
 S

EN
ZA

 P
A

N
N

EL
LO

 R
A

D
IA

N
TE

 S
LI

1
 

CO
M

A
N

D
I

 
- p

er
 re

m
ot

iz
za

zi
on

e 
el

et
tr

on
ic

o 
B

0
37

2 
+ 

co
m

an
do

 a
 p

ar
et

e 
 t

er
m

os
ta

to
 B

0
37

3 
B

0
73

6

2
 

K
IT

 I
D

R
A

U
LI

CI

 
- v

al
vo

la
 a

 2
 v

ie
 c

on
 a

tt
ua

to
re

 te
rm

oe
le

tt
ric

o:
 B

0
13

9

 
- v

al
vo

la
 a

 2
 v

ie
 c

on
 a

tt
ua

to
re

 te
rm

oe
le

tt
ric

o 
e 

by
-p

as
s 

co
n 

va
lv

ol
a 

di
 s

ov
ra

pr
es

si
on

e:
 B

0
6

4
1

 
- v

al
vo

la
 a

 3
 v

ie
 c

on
 a

tt
ua

to
re

 te
rm

oe
le

tt
ric

o:
 B

0
6

35

2
 

K
IT

 I
N

CA
S

S
O

 (
ab

bi
na

m
en

to
 o

bb
li

ga
to

ri
o)

B0
56

8 
(2

0
0

), 
B0

56
9 

(4
0

0
), 

B0
57

0
B0

57
1 

(8
0

0
), 

B0
57

2 
(1

0
0

0
)

 
+ 

Pa
nn

el
lo

 ra
di

an
te

: B
0

73
1 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
73

2 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

73
3

B0
73

4 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

73
5 

(1
0

0
0

)

1
 

CO
M

A
N

D
I

 
- p

er
 re

m
ot

iz
za

zi
on

e 
a 

tr
e 

ve
lo

ci
tà

 B
0

54
2 

o 
B

0
70

7 
+ 

co
m

an
do

 a
 p

ar
et

e:
  B

0
15

1 
o 

B
0

15
2

 
-  p

er
 re

m
ot

iz
za

zi
on

e 
el

et
tr

on
ic

o 
B0

37
2 

+ 
co

m
an

do
 a

 p
ar

et
e:

 te
rm

os
ta

to
 B

03
73

 
B0

73
6

2
 

K
IT

 I
D

R
A

U
LI

CI

 
- v

al
vo

la
 a

 2
 v

ie
 m

an
ua

le
: B

0
20

5

 
- v

al
vo

la
 a

 2
 v

ie
 c

on
 a

tt
ua

to
re

 te
rm

oe
le

tt
ric

o:
 B

0
13

9

 
- v

al
vo

la
 a

 2
 v

ie
 c

on
 a

tt
ua

to
re

 te
rm

oe
le

tt
ric

o 
e 

by
-p

as
s 

co
n 

va
lv

ol
a 

di
 s

ov
ra

pr
es

si
on

e:
 B

0
6

4
1

 
- v

al
vo

la
 a

 3
 v

ie
 c

on
 a

tt
ua

to
re

 te
rm

oe
le

tt
ric

o:
 B

0
6

35

2
 

K
IT

 I
N

CA
S

S
O B0

56
8 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
56

9 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

57
0

B0
57

1 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

57
2 

(1
0

0
0

) 

+ 
Pa

nn
el

lo
 d

i c
hi

us
ur

a:
 B

0
57

8 
(2

0
0

), 
B0

57
9 

(4
0

0
), 

B0
58

0
B0

58
1 

(8
0

0
), 

B0
58

2 
(1

0
0

0
)

 
  - B

ot
ol

a:
 B

0
63

6 
(2

0
0

), 
B0

63
7 

(4
0

0
), 

B0
63

8
B0

63
9 

(8
0

0
), 

B0
64

0
 (1

0
0

0
) 

 

+ 
pl

en
um

 a
sp

ira
zi

on
e:

  B
0

19
4 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
19

5 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

19
6

B0
19

7 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

19
8 

(1
0

0
0

) 
 

B0
16

5 
(2

0
0

), 
B0

16
6 

(4
0

0
), 

B0
16

7
B0

16
8 

(8
0

0
), 

B0
16

9 
(1

0
0

0
)

 
   - G

rig
lia

 m
an

da
ta

: B
0

55
0

 (2
0

0
), 

B0
55

1 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

55
2

B0
55

3 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

55
4 

(1
0

0
0

) 
 

+ 
G

rig
lia

 a
sp

ira
zi

on
e:

  B
0

55
9 

(2
0

0
), 

B0
56

0
 (4

0
0

), 
B0

56
1

B0
56

2 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

56
3 

(1
0

0
0

) 

+ 
pl

en
um

 m
an

da
ta

 te
le

sc
op

ic
o:

  B
0

16
0

 (2
0

0
), 

B0
16

1 
(4

0
0

), 
B0

16
2

B0
16

3 
(8

0
0

), 
B0

16
4 

(1
0

0
0

)

B
I2

 S
LI

M
OD

EL
LO

SL
I2

00
SL

I4
00

SL
I6

00
SL

I8
00

SL
I1

00
0

(a
) R

es
a 

to
ta

le
 ra

ff
re

dd
am

en
to

kW
0,

83
3

,3
3

,8
1

Re
sa

 s
en

si
bi

le
 ra

ff
re

dd
am

en
to

kW
1,

27
3

,0
1

Po
rt

at
a 

ac
qu

a
lt/

h
14

2
3

0
2

57
3

Pe
rd

it
a 

di
 c

ar
ic

o 
ac

qu
a

kP
a

13
,1

8
,2

19
18

,7
18

,2

(b
) R

es
a 

ris
ca

ld
am

en
to

 (5
0°

C)
kW

0
,9

8
2,

15
2,

8
9

3
,8

2
4,

3
5

Po
rt

at
a 

ac
qu

a 
(5

0°
C)

lt/
h

8
4

18
5

24
9

3
29

3
74

Pe
rd

it
a 

di
 c

ar
ic

o 
ac

qu
a 

(5
0°

C)
kP

a
4,

72
2,

9
4

5,
57

4,
49

4,
23

(c
) R

es
a 

ris
ca

ld
am

en
to

 (7
0°

C)
kW

1,7
7

3,
88

5,
21

7,8
3

Po
rt

at
a 

ac
qu

a 
(7

0°
C)

lt/
h

15
2

33
4

44
8

59
2

Pe
rd

it
a 

di
 c

ar
ic

o 
ac

qu
a 

(7
0°

C)
kP

a
10

,9
7,0

14
,3

12
,7

12
,5

Co
nt

en
ut

o 
ac

qu
a 

ba
tt

er
ia

l
0

,4
7

0
,8

1,
13

1,
8

Pr
es

si
on

e 
m

as
si

m
a 

di
 e

se
rc

iz
io

ba
r

10
10

10
10

10

At
ta

cc
hi

 id
ra

ul
ic

i
po

lli
ci

Eu
ro

co
no

 3
/4

Eu
ro

co
no

 3
/4

Eu
ro

co
no

 3
/4

Eu
ro

co
no

 3
/4

Eu
ro

co
no

 3
/4

(d
) P

or
ta

ta
 d

'a
ria

 m
in

m
3/

h
10

0
17

0
18

0
3

70
42

0

(d
) P

or
ta

ta
 d

'a
ria

 m
ax

m
3/

h
3

20
57

5

Po
te

nz
a 

as
so

rb
it

a 
m

in
W

9
9

17
19

Po
te

nz
a 

as
so

rb
it

a 
m

ax
W

17
28

3
5

3
8

43

Po
te

nz
a 

so
no

ra
 m

in
 L

w
dB

(A
)

3
8

3
9

41
3

9
42

Po
te

nz
a 

so
no

ra
 m

ax
 L

w
dB

(A
)

52
53

53
53

54

(g
) P

re
ss

io
ne

 s
on

or
a

dB
(A

)
3

4
3

7
3

5
3

8

Al
im

en
ta

zi
on

e 
el

et
tr

ic
a

V/
ph

/H
z

23
0

/1
/5

0
23

0
/1

/5
0

23
0

/1
/5

0
23

0
/1

/5
0

23
0

/1
/5

0

S
ol

o 
pe

r 
ve

rs
io

ne
 c

on
 p

an
ne

ll
o 

ra
di

an
te

 (
S

LI
R

)

Re
sa

 m
ax

 ri
sc

al
da

m
en

to
 s

ta
ti

co
 (5

0°
C)

kW
0

,3
7

0
,4

2
0

,5
0

 
0

,7
7

Re
sa

 m
ax

 ri
sc

al
da

m
en

to
 s

ta
ti

co
 (7

0°
C)

kW
0

,5
9

0
,7

1 
0

,8
4

1,
0

4
1,

28

Co
nt

en
ut

o 
ac

qu
a 

pa
nn

el
lo

 ra
di

an
te

l
0

,9
1,

3
1,

7
2,

1
2,

4

* o
bb

lig
at

or
ia

 c
as

sa
fo

rm
a 

e 
pa

nn
el

lo
 fr

on
ta

le
 ra

di
an

te

C
O

N
F
IG

U
R

A
Z

IO
N

I
D

A
T

I 
T

E
C

N
IC

I

+
o

o

+
o

o
o


